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STUDENT’S FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
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Al A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 A7 A8 A9 | A10 | A1l | A12 | A13 | Al14 | A15 | Al6 | A17 | A18 | A19 | A20
Satisfied (%) 97.9191.8(89.8|91.8|93.8|93.8(91.8|73.4]193.8(91.8|189.8|97.9(85.7(91.8|100.|91.8|87.7|95.9|83.6(91.8
Dissatisfied (%) | 2.04 | 8.16 | 10.2 | 8.16 | 6.12 | 6.12 | 8.16 | 26.5 | 6.12 | 8.16 | 10.2 | 2.04 | 14.2 | 8.16 | 0.00 | 8.16 | 12.2 | 4.08 | 16.3 | 8.16




Al Syllabus covered in the class by subject teacher

A2 Effective delivery of the lecture with proper preparation and presentation

A3 The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

Ad Teacher’s command over the course content & subject matter

A5 Regular internal assessment of the students by the teachers.

A6 Student’s Performance in internal assessment discussed by the teachers

A7 The Institute organizes Student Internship, field/industry visits and educational & excursion
tours for providing practical exposure

A8 The mentor mentoring process of Institution facilitates students in their overall growth &
development

A9 The Institution provides multiple opportunities to learn & grow

Al10 The Institution organizes Student Orientation Programme to introduce them with the new
course

All Mentor (teacher) does individual interaction with the Mentee (student)

Al2 The Teachers identify your weakness and help you to overcome them

Al3 The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of guidance

Al4 Active participation & involvement of students during teaching learning process in the




classroom

Al5 The teachers use student centered approaches for enhancing learning experiences

Al6 The teachers encourage you to participate in co-curricular activities

Al7 Institutional efforts for inculcating life skills & professional skills for generating
employability

Al8 Availability of ICT and Computer Lab for students

Al19 The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute

A20 The Institution promotes transparent & open interrelationship between teachers and students




IQAC ANALYSIS:

91.32 studentsshowed their satisfaction towards the institution’s overall facilities and only 8.67% showed their dissatisfaction
for the same. They suggested improving canteen facilitiesof the Institution.
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Dr. Jai Bhagwan
(Principal)
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TEACHER’S FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

CRITERION-B INSTRUCTIONAL AND INFRASTRUCTURAL

0 1 1 1 1
1 2 1 1 0
2 4 4 3 6
3 8 7 7 6
4 7 9 10 9
TOTAL 22 22 22 22
SATISFIED (%) 86.36  90.90 90.90 95.45 90 %(Average )
DISSATISFIED (%) 13.63 9.09 9.09 4.54 9.% (Average)
120
100
80
60
40
20
) ] - - L
B1 B2 B3 B4
satisfaction 86.36 90.09 90.09 95.45
M dissatisfaction 13.63 9.09 9.09 4.54
Bl College has adequate medical facilities and is equipped to handle medical and
other emergencies.
B2 Availability of drinking water, clean and well maintained Rest rooms, toilets,
playground, and classrooms.
B3 Library is well equipped and accessible
B4 Computer facilities are made available for ICT based teaching to the teachers.

IQAC Analysis of Teacher’s Feedback on Infrastructural and instructional:

92.04 Teachers are satisfied with the Infrastructural and instructional facilities
provided by the institution. 7.95% Teachers recommended to provide more

exposure in Research and development activities.
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Criterion —C (OTHERS)

Range C1l Cc2 C3 C4 C5 C6 Cc7 Rating
0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
1 2 1 1 0 1 3 1
2 8 3 3 2 3 6 4
3 8 3 5 5 8 8 8
4 3 15 12 14 10 4 9
Total 22 22 22 22 22 22 22
Satisfied 86.36 | 95.54 90.9 9545 9545 81.81 95.45 91.56(Average)
Dissatisfied = 13.63 4.54 9.09 4.54 454 | 18.18 4.54 | 8.26 (Average)
120
C-OTHERS
100
o 80
2 60
< 40
20
0
c1 c2 c3 ca s 6 c7
m Satisfied 86.36 95.54 90.9 95.45 95.45 81.81 95.45
W Dissatisfied|  13.63 4.54 9.09 4.54 4.54 18.18 4.54
C1 Students are disciplined and respect the Staff members
C2 College provides opportunities for continuous development of Staff
Sant Hari Dass College of Higher Education

Bani Camp, Najafgarh, New Delni-110043




C3 College pays attention to conservation of environment and has taken
initiative on implementing waste management practices

C4 There is a recognition/ Incentive/ Appreciation of the individual work.

C5 Principal/head is approachable and accessible and believes in building
partnerships

C6 Organization has friendly environment

C7 Organization has flexible and supportive work culture

IQAC Analysis of Student’s Feedback on criterion -C

91.56% teachers are satisfied with all the aspects which have been covered in this criterion. And
8.26% showed their dissatisfaction for the same.
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

Range

AW NP O

TOTAL
SATISFIED

DISSATISFIED (%)

Bl

0

3

11

11

9

34
91.18
8.82

(%)

B2
2
3
8
8
13
34

85.29
10.82

B3 RATING
2

3

11

10

8

34
85.29
10.82

87.25(Average )
10.15(Average)

CRITERION-B INSTRUCTIONAL AND INFRASTRUCTURAL

100

INFRASTRUCTUTRAL & INSTRUCTIONAL

91.18
90 85.29 85.29
80
w 70
2 60
-
z 50
= 40
e 30
20
10
0
B1 B2 B3
B Satisfied 91.18 85.29 85.29
M Dissatisfied 8.82 10.82 10.82
Bl Infrastructure of the institute is adequate
B2 Adequate library facilities available in the institute

B3 Adequate lab facilities available in the institute




IQAC Analysis of Alumni’s Feedback on CRITERION-B (Infrastructural and
instructional):

87.25 Alumni’s are satisfied with the Infrastructural and instructional facilities provided
by the institution and 10.15% Alumni showed their dissatisfaction for

CRITERION -C (FACULTY)

RANGE Ci Cc2 C3 C4 C5 C6
0 1 2 2 1 4 2
1 2 0 2 2 2 1
2 5 10 13 3 3 16
3 8 7 5 5 8 8
4 18 15 12 14 10 4
Total 34 34 34 34 34 34
Satisfied 91.18 94.12 88.24 91.18 85.29 91.18 90.19(Average)
Dissatisfied 8.82 5.88 11.76 8.82 14.71 8.82 9.81(Average)
FACULTY
100.00
90.00
80.00
70.00
w
2 60.00
-
é 50.00
= 40.00
a
30.00
20.00
10.00
0.00
c1 C2 c3 c4 C5 c6
 Satisfied % 91.18 94.12 88.24 91.18 85.29 91.18
W Dissatisfied % 8.82 5.88 11.76 8.82 14.71 8.82
C1 Supportive behavior of faculty & staff with you during your study
C2 Satisfactory teaching of the subject matter and delivery of the content
C3 Level of motivation and inspiration from faculties
C4 Institute works for overall quality improvement
C5 Provide career guidance and practical exposure
C6 Willingness to provide help and advice to the students




IQAC Analysis of Alumni’s Feedback on criterion -C

90.19% Alumni are satisfied with all the aspects which have been covered in this criterion and 9.81%
Alumni’s are dissatisfied for the same.

CRITERION -D (OTHERS)

RANGE D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6
0 0 3 2 2 2 2
1 2 1 1 0 0 1
2 15 12 12 6 7 9
3 5 9 10 11 10 12
4 12 9 9 15 15 10
Total 34 34 34 34 34 34
Satisfied 94.12 88.24 91.18 94.12 94.12 91.18 92.16(Average)
Dissatisfied 5.88 11.76 8.82 5.88 5.88 8.82 7.84(Average)
Other Facilities
100.00
90.00
80.00
. 70.00
&  60.00
T 50.00
S 40.00
e 30.00
20.00
10.00
0.00
D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6
m Satisfied % 94.12 88.24 91.18 94.12 94.12 91.18
W Dissatisfied 5.88 11.76 8.82 5.88 5.88 8.82
D1 Quality of co-scholastic activities provided by the institute
D2 View about the overall quality of the institute
D3 Functioning of Grievance Cell
D4 Functioning of Anti-Ragging Committee
D5 Functioning of Sexual Harassment Cell
D6 Overall Effectiveness

IQAC Analysis of Alumni’s Feedback on criterion -D

92.16% Alumni are satisfied with all the aspects which have been covered in this criterion and 7.84%
Alumni’s are dissatisfied for the same. g




CONCLUSION

CRITERION-B

B SATISFIED  m DISSATISFIED

CITERION -C

B SATISFIED m DISSATISFIED

10%

CRITERION-D

W SATISFIED  m DISSATISFIED




